506418808 12/22/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6465565

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RACHEL LYNN TANCHAK	12/16/2020
ERWIN RUIZ	12/16/2020
CARLOS M. TERRERO	12/16/2020
KAREEM TAWIL	12/17/2020
LINN C. HOOVER	12/15/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XEROX CORPORATION
Street Address:	201 MERRITT 7
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 4505
City:	NORWALK
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06851-1056

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17131426

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)542-2283

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 732-542-2280

Email: tnewman@trbklaw.com

TONG, REA, BENTLEY & KIM, LLC/XEROX CORPORATION **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 12 CHRISTOPHER WAY

Address Line 2: **SUITE 105**

Address Line 4: EATONTOWN, NEW JERSEY 07724

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20200318US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TARA NEWMAN
SIGNATURE:	/T. Newman/
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2020

PATENT REEL: 054734 FRAME: 0098 506418808

Total Attachments: 5 source=20200318US01_Assignment#page1.tif source=20200318US01_Assignment#page2.tif source=20200318US01_Assignment#page3.tif

source=20200318US01_Assignment#page4.tif source=20200318US01_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 054734 FRAME: 0099

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the 'entitled <u>MODIFYING STORED LIFE SET POINTS FOR C</u> (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed	OMPONENTS IN A MULTI-FUNCTION DEVICE
which Application:	
 is being executed concurrently herewith, was first executed on was filed on as Application Number claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application 	
Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on beha representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in cooperation of the Inventor(s).	
For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is heassign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and excite Invention(s), in and for the United States, its applications, patents, design registrations and publica all priority rights under all present or future convention which priority is claimed in the Application; and	clusive right, title and interest in the Application and territories, and all foreign countries, including all tions obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and
 agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all for agree to execute all papers and take all actio requested by Xerox; and 	ue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox; reign Letters Patent thereon; ns necessary or desirable in connection therewith lication Number on this Assignment, if not already
Rachel Lynn Tanchak	12/16/2020
Erwin Ruiz	DATE
Carlos M. Terrero	DATE
Kareem Tawil	DATE

DATE

Linn C. Hoover

ASSIGNMENT

1.08.31.3	F- 5171 MA 6 1
The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the entitled <u>MODIFYING STORED LIFE SET POINTS FOR</u> (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claims which Application:	
is being executed concurrently herewith,	er ,
	half of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full
assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and ethe Invention(s), in and for the United States, if applications, patents, design registrations and public	hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and is territories, and all foreign countries, including all cations obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and tions and treaties, and any provisional applications for
 agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all agree to execute all papers and take all ac requested by Xerox; and 	isue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox; foreign Letters Patent thereon; tions necessary or desirable in connection therewith oplication Number on this Assignment, if not already
Rachel Lynn Tanchak	DATE 12/16/2020
Erwih Ruse	DATE
Carlos M. Terrero	DATE
Karpam Tawii	DATE

DATE

Linn C. Hoover

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

The	undersign	red is/a	re the	named	inventor(s) (the	"Invento	or(\$)")	on a	United	States	patent	application
entiti	ed MODII	<u>FYING S</u>	TOREC	UFES	<u>ET POINTS</u>	FOR	COMPON	JENTS	INAI	MULTI-F	UNCTIC	N DEVI	<u>CE</u>
(the	"Applicati	on") for	inventi	ions disc	closed or c	laime	d therein	(the "	inven	tion(s)")	,		
whic	h Applicat	ion:											
	. •												

is being executed concurrently herewith,	
was first executed on	
was filed on as Application Number .	
claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s).	filed

Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and

- (1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox;
- (2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;
- (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Xerox; and
- (4) authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.

Rachel Lynn Tanchak	DATE
8	
Erwin Ruiz	DATE
May A James	12/14/20
Carlos M. Terrero	DATE
Kareem Tawil	DATE
Linn C. Hoover	DATE

PATENT REEL: 054734 FRAME: 0102

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

entitled MODIFYING STORED LIFE SET POINTS FOR C	"Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application :OMPONENTS IN A MULTI-FUNCTION DEVICE
(the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed	therein (the "Invention(s)"),
which Application;	
 is being executed concurrently herewith, was first executed on was filed on as Application Number claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Appl 	ication(s) No(s). filed
Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behare representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in cooperation of the Inventor(s).	alf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal the Application and the Invention(s), and the full
For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hassign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and ex the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its applications, patents, design registrations and publically priority rights under all present or future conventions which priority is claimed in the Application; and	Clusive right, title and interest in the Application and territories, and all foreign countries, including all tions obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and
 agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all for 3) agree to execute all papers and take all actic requested by Xerox; and 	ue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox; reign Letters Patent thereon; ins necessary or desirable in connection therewith dication Number on this Assignment, if not already
Rachel Lynn Tanchak	DATE
Erwin Ruiz	DATE
Carlos M. Terrero	DATE
	12/17/2020
Kareem Tawil	DATE

DATE

Linn C. Hoover

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled MODIFYING STORED LIFE SET POINTS FOR COMPONENTS IN A MULTI-FUNCTION DEVICE (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:

Jinn C. Honsill	<u> 12/15/2020 </u>
Kareem Tawil	DATE
Carlos M. Terrero	DATE
Erwin Ruiz	DATE
Rachel Lynn Tanchak	DATE
 (2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all for (3) agree to execute all papers and take all action requested by Xerox; and 	ie all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox; eign Letters Patent thereon; is necessary or desirable in connection therewith ication Number on this Assignment, if not already
For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is he assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and excitne Invention(s), in and for the United States, its applications, patents, design registrations and publicat all priority rights under all present or future convention which priority is claimed in the Application; and	clusive right, title and interest in the Application and territories, and all foreign countries, including all tions obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and
Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on beha representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in cooperation of the Inventor(s).	
⊠ is being executed concurrently herewith, ☐ was first executed on ☐ was filed on as Application Number ☐ claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Applic	cation(s) No(s). filed .

PATENT REEL: 054734 FRAME: 0104

RECORDED: 12/22/2020